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Sunwave USA Holdings Inc DBA 
155 Gordon Baker Road, Suite 301
toronto, ON M2H 3N5

Notice of Cancellation of Certificate

Notice is hereby given that the following certificate was cancelled by operation of law:

Company name: Sunwave USA Holdings Inc DBA 
Certificate number: 14-849E

Case number: 14-1118-EL-CRS

Cancelled date: Jul 19, 2020

The listed company must cease providing regulated services under the above certificate and 
notify any Ohio jurisdictional customers served thereunder that it is no longer providing such 
services in Ohio. Any company or company officer that continues to provide Ohio jurisdictional 
services under a cancelled certificate or operating authority may be assessed a civil forfeiture of 
not more than $10,000 per day for each violation or failure to comply with a Commission order, 
pursuant to Section 4905.54 of the Ohio Revised Code. 

An annual report is required for  activity and, if not yet submitted, for any previous years. 
Within 30 days after the company submits the annual report(s), the PUCO will issue an annual 
assessment invoice, based on the most recent assessment rate available. Please log in to the 
PUCO Community (www.puco.ohio.gov/puco-community) to file annual reports and pay annual 
assessments. 

Questions regarding this notice should be directed to the staff member identified below.

Sincerely,

                                                                         
Melissa Scarberry 
Service Monitoring and Enforcement Dept. 
Reliability and Service Analysis Division 
614-644-7960 
Melissa.Scarberry@puco.ohio.gov 
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